whilst approximately 64% (2013: 68%) of costs are denominated in the functional currency.

72

AVITA MEDICAL LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

At 30 June 2014, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currencies:

2014
$

2013
$

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 918,600 1,569,171
Trade and other receivables 582,042 734,326

1,500,642 2,303,497

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables (958,553) (1,742,014)

Net exposure 542,089 561,483

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.  The percentage
sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year, using the observed range of historical rates for
the preceding 2 year period.

At 30 June 2014, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgments of reasonably possible movements: Post Tax Loss
(Higher)/Lower

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2014
$

2013
$

2014
$

2013
$

AUD/GBP + 10% 1,954 (48,256) 1,954 (48,256)
AUD/GBP – 5% (977) 24,128 (977) 24,128
AUD/USD +10% (24,468) 11,007 (24,468) 11,007
AUD/USD – 5% 12,234 (5,504) 12,234 (5,504)
AUD/EUR +10% (31,695) (41,967) (31,695) (41,967)
AUD/EUR – 5% 15,847 24,983 15,847 24,983
AUD/KWD +10% - 23,067 - 23,067
AUD/KWD -5% - (11,533) - (11,533)

Management believe the reporting date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the financial
instruments.  The Group has no processes and objectives for managing foreign exchange risks.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents and trade and other
receivables.  The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum
exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments.

The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.